
June 2023 NEWSLETTER 

Dear Parents, 

We still have lots of exciting events to come this half term —

please have a look at our diary dates below! 

Louise Gasser, Headteacher 

 OFSTED—Thank you for the lovely emails of support we    

received from parents during the inspection of our school, as 

well as taking the time to complete the ParentView survey. 

These were really appreciated by all staff. 

 SPORTS DAY—On Friday 23rd June, parents are invited to join 

their junior children on the school field for a picnic before the 

sports day commences in the afternoon at 12 noon (weather 

permitting!). The children will need to wear their Sports 

House Team colours, so children may come to school in their 

PE kit wearing a t-shirt of their house colour: 

 Jessica Ennis-Hill House—Black 

 Sir Steve Redgrave House—Yellow 

 Sir Chris Hoy House—Green 

 Laura Trott House—Blue 

 Mo Farah House—Red 

 Dame Kelly Holmes House  - White 

The sports day events will commence at 12.30pm. 

 PHOTOGRAPHS & SOCIAL MEDIA—We welcome parents and 
carers taking photographs of their OWN children at school 
events (such as sports day) but would like to remind           
everyone that photos of school events must NOT include 
other people’s children or be put on social media—this is for     
safeguarding reasons. Please respect this, we appreciate your 
support, thank you! 

 TRANSITION MORNING—On Wednesday 5th July our pupils 

will meet their teacher for the next academic year. The list of 

current classes and where they are moving to are listed     

below: 

Classes for September 2023 

Current Year 3 

Osprey class will move to Hawk class with Mr Lammas 

Merlin class will move to Kestrel class with Miss Wadey 

Current Year 4 

Kestrel class will move to Owl class with Mr Harper 

Hawk class will move to Falcon class with Miss Duncan 

Current Year 5 

Falcon class will move to Buzzard class with Mr Rock 

Owl class will move to Eagle class with Mrs Hodgson 

Year 3   

Osprey Teachers—Mrs Boiron 

Merlin Teacher—Miss Brown 

Year 4  

Kestrel Teacher—Miss Wadey 

Hawk Teacher—Mr Lammas 

Year 5   

Owl  Teacher—Mr Harper 

Falcon Teacher—Miss Duncan 

Year 6  

Eagle Teacher—Mrs Hodgson 

Buzzard Teacher—Mr Rock  

 

 DIARY DATES        

     Mon 19th June Y6 New Park Cinema 

     Weds 21st June    Wellbeing Day Y5 Falcon 

     Thurs 22nd June   Wellbeing Day Y5 Owl 

Fri 23rd June Sports Day (afternoon) 

Mon 26th June Bikeability Y6 — Details previously sent to parents 

Tues 27th  June     Locality Dance Festival 

Thurs 29th June  Wild Beach Session Kestrel 

Weds 5th July Transition Day 

Fri 7th July  Locality Area Sports Event 

Tues 11th July        Arundel Wetlands Y5 

Tues 11th July        Summer Drama Club Production 6pm 

Weds 12th July      Summer Drama Club Production 9am 

Thurs 13th July      Care Home visit Y3 Merlin 

Fri 14th July           Be Yourself Day 

Mon 17th July Y6 Reward Day—Details to follow 

Tues 18th July       Y6 Leavers Service at St John’s Church 9.15am 

Wed 19th July Y6 Leavers Assembly 9.00am 

Fri 21st July INSET Day 

 

INSET Days 2023-2024 

Friday 1st September 2023 

Monday 30th October 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 19th February 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 




